

State Vs. Gurcharan Singh & others (Chi 241/18)

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, APP for the State
Counsel for accused Gurcharan Singh, Jagdeep Singh and Sukhdeep Singh.
Remaining accused on bail, represented by Sh. Subhash Chander Advocate

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Gurcharan Singh, Jagdeep Singh and Sukhdeep Singh filed today. Heard. In view of contents mentioned in the application, personal appearance of said accused is exempted for today only.

No DW is present. On request, case is adjourned to 25.01.2024 for defence evidence, if any, or for addressing arguments.

Date of Order: 19.01.2024
Anjali Prajapati Steno-III

(Jagminder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,